
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

616

617

618-

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

627'

Debtor's Name.

Greig, Joseph Tetley ...

Wine, Esther

Roberts, James ...

Tomlinson, George
Withnall

Blank! ey, John Joseph ...

Thomas, Elias

Pearson, James ...

Sibley, William-. .j .- ...

Thirsk, James Ernest ...

Dawson, William Alfred

Keates, William ..;

Beckerleg, Arthur James

Address.

5, Caledonian-road, Leeds, Yorkshire

56, Albert-grove and 3, Belgrave-terrace,
both in the city of Leeds

Eaton Bray, Bedfordshire

Carrying on business at Gloucester Bank-
chambers, 'residing at 35, Preston-avenue,
formerly residing at 15, Ombersley-rbad,
all in Newport, Monmouthshire ,

Castle Bytham, Lincolnshire

Mill-road, Tonyrefail, formerly Greenhill
Cottage, Gilfach Goch, Glamorganshire

Primula Cottage, London-road, Milton-hexb-
Sittingbourne, Kent

Inglefield, St. Albans-road. Watford, Hert-
fordshire, and carrying on business at Leg-
gatt's Farm and Russell Farm, Watford,
Hertfordshire

Pitts Mills, Andover, Hampshire •

Residing at 3, South-terrace, South-road, St.
Denys, in the county borough of Southamp-
ton, arid trading at Eastfield-rbad, South-
ampton

Cirenoester, Gloucestershire

Back-lane West, Redruth, Cornwall ... ...

Description.

Butcher ...

Wholesale Clothier, a
Married Woman carry-
ing on business' sepa-
rately and apart from
her Husband

Farmer

Solicitor

Farmer

Builder and Contractor...

Builder

Farmer and Cowkeeper...

Miller

Baker

Tailor

Baker

Court.

Leeds

Leeds

Luton

Newport, Mon.

Peterborough ...

Pontypridd

Rochester :..

St. Albans

Salisbury

Southampton ...

Swindon

Truro ...

Date of Filing
Petition.

Feb. 18, 1897

Feb. 19, 1897

Feb. 20, 1897

Feb. 20, 1897

Feb. 20, 1897

Feb. 18 1897

Feb. 19, 1897

Feb. 17, 1897

Feb. 18, 1897

Feb. 18, 1897

Feb. 19, 1897

Feb. 19, 1897

No. of
Matter.

13
of 1897

14
of 1897

7
of 1897

5
of 1897

2
of 1897

8
of 1897

3
of 1897

2
of 1897

2
of 1897

4
of 1897

2
of 1897

5
of 1897

Date of
Receiving Order.

Feb. 18, 1897

Feb. 19, 1897

Feb. 20, 1897

Feb. 20, 1897

Feb. £0, 1897

Feb. 18, 1897

Feb. 19, 1897

Feb. 17,1 >97

Feb. 18, 1897

Feb. 18, 1897

Feb. 19, 1897

Feb. 19, 1897

No. of
Receiving

Order.

12

13

7

4

2

6

3

2

2

4

2

6

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

. 00
Act or Acts of

Bankruptcy proyad
in Creditor's

Petition.
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