RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Greditor's Petition,
616	Greig, Joseph Tetley	5, Caledonian-road, Leeds, Yorkshire	Butcher	Leeds	Feb. 18, 1897	13 of 1897	Feb. 18, 1897	12	Debtor's	
617	Wine, Esther	56, Albert-grove and 3, Belgrave-terrace, both in the city of Leeds	Wholesale Clothier, a Married Woman carry- ing on business sepa- rately and apart from her Husband	Leeds	Feb. 19, 1897	14 of 1897	Feb. 19, 1897	13	Debtor's	
618	Roberts, James	Eaton Bray, Bedfordshire	Farmer	Luton	Feb. 20, 1897	7 of 1897	Feb. 20, 1897	Ť	Debtor's	
619	Tomlinson, George Withnall	Carrying on business at Gloucester Bank- chambers, residing at 35, Preston-avenue, formerly residing at 15, Ombersley-road, all in Newport, Monmouthshire	Solicitor	Newport, Mon.	Feb. 20, 1897	5 of 1897	Feb. 20, 1897	4	Debtor's	
620	Blankley, John Joseph	Castle Bytham, Lincolnshire	Farmer	Peterborough	Feb. 20, 1897	2 of 1897	Feb. 20, 1897	2	Debtor's	
621	Thomas, Elias	Mill-road, Tonyrefail, formerly Greenhill Cottage, Gilfach Goch, Glamorganshire	Builder and Contractor,	Pontypridd	Feb. 18 1897	8 of 1897	Feb. 18, 1897	6	Debtor's	•
622	Pearson, James :	Primula Cottage, London-road, Milton-next- Sittingbourne, Kent	Builder	Rochester	Feb. 19, 1897	3 of 1897	Feb. 19, 1897	3	Debtor's	
623	Sibley, William	Inglefield, St. Albans-road, Watford, Hert- fordshire, and carrying on business at Leg- gatt's Farm and Russell Farm, Watford, Hertfordshire	Farmer and Cowkeeper	St. Albans	Feb. 17, 1897	of 1897	Feb. 17, 1-97	2	Debtor's	
624	Thirsk, James Ernest	Pitts Mills, Andover, Hampshire	Miller	Salisbury	Feb. 18, 1897	2 of 1897	Feb. 18, 1897	2	Debtor's	
625	Dawson, William Alfred	Residing at 3, South-terrace, South-road, St. Denys, in the county borough of Southamp- ton, and trading at Eastfield-road, South- ampton	Baker	Southampton	Feb. 18, 1897	4 of 1897	Feb. 18, 1897	4	Debtor's	
626	Keates, William	Cirencester, Gloucestershire	Tailor	Swindon	Feb. 19, 1897	2 of 1897	Feb. 19, 1897	2	Debtor's	
627	Beckerleg, Arthur James	Back-lane West, Redruth, Cornwall	Baker	Truro	Feb. 19, 1897	5 of 1897	Feb. 19, 1897	6	Debtor's	